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Interna'onal events: 
 
The Touch World Cup 
• Monday 15th to Sunday 21st July 2024 
• University of No:ngham Highfields Sports Complex and 

No:ngham Hockey Centre 
 
Junior/Youth Interna6onal event 
• Dates and venue to be confirmed (expected August) 
• Awai9ng an update from FIT 
 
 
 
 
The Na'onals: 
 
ETA Na6onals – Opens, Seniors and Masters Divisions  
• Saturday 4th to Monday 6th May 2024 
• University of No:ngham Highfields Sports Complex and 

No:ngham Hockey Centre 
 
ETA Junior Na6onals 
• Saturday 31st August to Sunday 1st September 2024 
• University of No:ngham Riverside Sports Complex 
 
 
 
 
The Na'onal Touch Series: 
 
Men’s and Women’s Na6onal Touch Series 
• Saturday 13th / Sunday 14th April 2024 – Round 1, venue tbc 
• Saturday 18th / Sunday 19th May 2024 – Round 2 FINALS, venue tbc 
 
Mixed Na6onal Touch Series 
• Saturday 8th / Sunday 9th June 2024 – Round 1, venue tbc 
• Saturday 22nd / Sunday 23rd June 2024 – Round 2, venue tbc 
• Saturday 24th / Sunday 25th August 2024 – Round 3 FINALS, venue tbc 
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Bri'sh Universi'es & Colleges Sports (BUCs) University Touch Championships: 
 
Regional rounds 
• Saturday 28th October 2023 – North Round 1, University of No:ngham Riverside Sports 

Complex 
• Saturday 4th November 2023 – South Round 1, University of Reading 
• Saturday 18th November 2023 – North Round 2, York 
• Saturday 25th November 2023 – South Round 2, venue tbc 
 
Na6onal rounds 
• Saturday 17th February 2024 – Round 1 
• Saturday 9th March 2024 – Round 2 
• Saturday 23rd March 2024 – Round 3 (FINALS) 
 
All at the University of No:ngham Riverside Sports Complex 
 
 
 
 
In2Touch Social World Cup 
• Saturday 7th September 2024, London 
 
 
 
 
Na'onal Schools Championships (new) 
• Friday 26th April 2024 – North Round, venue tbc 
• Friday 10th May 2024 – South East Round, Reigate RFC 
• Friday 17th May 2024 – Midlands Round, No:ngham RFC 
• Friday 24th May 2024 – South West Round, venue tbc 
 
 
 
 
Junior Club Fes'val (new)  
• Saturday 1st June, Old Leamingtonians Rugby Club 
 
 
 


